TARIFF

OF CHARGES TO BE BORNE BY BORROWERS.

CHARGES.	\$ 2	Loans \$250 to \$1000		\$1001 to		\$2001 to		\$5001 to		\$10001 to		Loans \$20001 to \$40000	
Valuation	\$ 2	00	84	00	\$ 6	00	\$ 8	00	\$ 10	00	\$ 12	00	
Examination) of titles	4	00	8	00	12	00	16	00	20	00	24	00	
TOTAL	\$ 6	00	\$ 12	00	\$18	00	\$24	00	\$ 30	00	\$3 6	00	

When the sum exceeds \$40,000 the charges are arranged by special agreement.

Besides these charges, the borrower will have to pay the necessary travelling expenses of the valuator.

If the title should not be satisfactory, the charge for examination will be only half the usual fee.

The borrower must pay the notarial fees and the registration charges.

In presenting his application the borrower must deposit the amount indicated by the above tariff. When the property is in the country, he must also deposit a sum sufficient for the valuator's travelling expenses.

If, before the examination of titles, the value or goodness of the security should be deemed insufficient, the valuation fee and travelling expenses of the valuator are retained and the remainder is returned to the borrower.